
DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

Coron-Culion Inter-island Bridges Project (CCIBP)
1 message

NEDA Regional Office IV-B MIMAROPA <mimaropa@neda.gov.ph> Fri, Nov 26, 2021 at 1:51 PM
To: DENR MIMAROPA <denr.mimaropa@gmail.com>, "mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph" <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>,
embmimaropa <embmimaropa@emb.gov.ph>, PCSD - Office of Executive Director <oed@pcsd.gov.ph>, "tjsmatta@gmail.com"
<tjsmatta@gmail.com>, John Francisco Pontillas <john_pontillas2001@yahoo.com>, "ncipmimaropa@gmail.com"
<ncipmimaropa@gmail.com>, "mariegrace.pascua@ncip.gov.ph" <mariegrace.pascua@ncip.gov.ph>
Cc: "Agustin C. Mendoza" <acmendoza@neda.gov.ph>, "Bernardino A. Atienza, Jr." <baatienza@neda.gov.ph>, "Roy A.
Dimayuga" <radimayuga@neda.gov.ph>, "Amalia S. Tuppil" <astuppil@neda.gov.ph>

Good day!

This is to furnish your good office with our letter addressed to DPWH MIMAROPA regarding the
abovementioned project.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Thank you very much and keep safe.

by

Angelus G. Genterola
Admin. Assistant III
Office of the Regional Director

ENGR. GERALD A. PACANAN
Regional Director
Department of Public Works and Highways (DPWH) MIMAROPA
Quezon City

Dear Director Pacanan:

Greetings from Calapan City!

This refers to the Coron-Culion Inter-island Bridges Project (CCIBP) of DPWH. It has a total project cost of Php
4.29 billion, with initial funding of Php 250 million under the FY 2020 General Appropriations Act. It involves the
construction of four new roads
with an aggregate length of 17.54 kilometers (km) and three bridges with length
of 2.63 km to interconnect Coron via Lusong Island with Marily Island in Culion.  

Please refer to the attached file for details.

Thank you and best regards.

Very truly yours,

AGUSTIN C. MENDOZA
Chairperson, RPMC MIMAROPA and
Regional Director, NEDA MIMAROPA
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